BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

SOUTH CENTRAL RURAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS COOPERATIVE, INC. and SOUTH CENTRAL TELCOM, LLC,

Complainants,

v. Case No. 2020-00106

WINDSTREAM KENTUCKY EAST, LLC,

Defendant.

ACCEPTANCE OF DEFENDANT'S OFFER OF SATISFACTION

Complainants South Central Rural Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. and South Central Telcom, LLC (together "South Central"), by counsel, hereby accept the May 8, 2020 Offer of Satisfaction tendered by defendant Windstream Kentucky East, LLC ("Windstream").

The work which is the subject of this action, and which was assured in Windstream's Offer, has now been completed. Accordingly, pursuant to 807 KAR 5.001 Sec. 20(5), South Central respectfully requests that the Commission approve this satisfaction and dismiss this matter as satisfied.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Edward T. Depp

John E. Selent
Edward T. Depp
Chase M. Cunningham
DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP
101 South Fifth Street, Suite 2500
Louisville, Kentucky 40202
john.selent@dinsmore.com
tip.depp@dinsmore.com
chase.cunningham@dinsmore.com

Telephone: (502) 540-2300 Facsimile: (502) 585-2207 Counsel to South Central Rural

Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. and

South Central Telcom, LLC.